
Memphis Women's Intercollegiate
Dates: Oct 17-18, 2016

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 71  Yardage: 6105

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par
1 Univ. of Memphis 300 298 297 895 +43
2 HBU 300 299 313 912 +60
3 Murray State Racers 302 302 309 913 +61
4 FIU 304 306 305 915 +63
5 Chattanooga 307 314 300 921 +69
6 Tenn. Tech 306 307 309 922 +70

CS Fullerton 305 310 307 922 +70
8 Samford University 317 312 296 925 +73
9 WKU 307 317 303 927 +75
10 South Alabama 305 314 309 928 +76
11 UAB 319 306 311 936 +84
12 MSU 315 312 313 940 +88
13 IUPUI 318 326 315 959 +107
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2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par
1 Univ. of Memphis 300 298 297 895 +43
3 Michaela Fletcher 74 73 73 220 +7
4 Leighann Cabush 73 75 73 221 +8
7 Emily Goldenstein 79 73 74 226 +13
T 24 Sydney Colwill 74 80 77 231 +18
T 65 Madison Thomas 85 77 83 245 +32

2 HBU 300 299 313 912 +60
T 5 Kaity Cummings 75 73 75 223 +10
T 8 Lexi Brooks 73 79 75 227 +14
11 Giorgia Carletti 75 73 80 228 +15
T 45 Charlotte Hartshorn 77 78 83 238 +25
T 48 Caylee Senn 81 75 83 239 +26

3 Murray State Racers 302 302 309 913 +61
T 5 Moa Folke 72 72 79 223 +10
T 8 Linette Holmslykke 73 78 76 227 +14
T 19 Lucila Puente Rodríguez de Austria 75 79 76 230 +17
T 33 Anna Moore 82 73 78 233 +20
T 59 Sydney Kelley 82 82 79 243 +30

4 FIU 304 306 305 915 +63
2 Camila Serrano 71 74 73 218 +5
T 29 Katerina Krasova 79 76 77 232 +19
T 29 Diana Velez Gordillo 75 78 79 232 +19
T 39 Coralia Arias 79 78 78 235 +22
52 Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros 82 81 77 240 +27

5 Chattanooga 307 314 300 921 +69
T 12 Holly Morgan 77 77 75 229 +16
T 12 Monica San Juan 75 80 74 229 +16
T 24 Maria Pineiro 77 79 75 231 +18
T 33 Cristina Perez 78 79 76 233 +20
T 48 Megan Woods 83 79 77 239 +26

6 Tenn. Tech 306 307 309 922 +70
T 12 Hollee Sadler 79 75 75 229 +16
T 19 Arianna Clemmer 73 78 79 230 +17
T 33 Allyson Dunn 78 76 79 233 +20
T 45 Whitney Robertson 84 78 76 238 +25
T 59 Lydia Triplett 76 78 89 243 +30

T 6 CS Fullerton 305 310 307 922 +70
1 Martina Edberg 69 72 70 211 -2
T 43 Elsa Lundquist 78 80 79 237 +24
T 48 Pauline Welker 79 78 82 239 +26
T 56 Felicia Medalla 84 82 76 242 +29
T 69 Daniella Uy 79 80 87 246 +33

8 Samford University 317 312 296 925 +73
T 12 Anna Buchanan 78 78 73 229 +16
T 19 Hallianne Hobson 77 79 74 230 +17
T 29 Kate Collom 83 76 73 232 +19
T 37 Maddie Davis 79 79 76 234 +21
T 65 Haley Harrington 83 79 83 245 +32
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3

9 WKU 307 317 303 927 +75
T 12 Mary Joiner 82 76 71 229 +16
T 24 Georgina Blackman 73 78 80 231 +18
T 37 Emily Alexander 80 82 72 234 +21
T 39 Katie Story 74 81 80 235 +22
T 69 Daniela Galassi 80 85 81 246 +33

10 South Alabama 305 314 309 928 +76
T 8 Mackenzie Peyton 76 76 75 227 +14
T 12 Elisa Axelsen 74 75 80 229 +16
T 24 Madison Connell 76 79 76 231 +18
T 56 Carianne Wright 79 85 78 242 +29
71 Lexi Worrell 87 84 83 254 +41

11 UAB 319 306 311 936 +84
T 19 Kenna Hughes 78 73 79 230 +17
T 39 Rebecca Chandler 85 75 75 235 +22
T 43 Sydney Snodgrass 79 80 78 237 +24
T 45 Juliana Sebastian 81 78 79 238 +25
T 59 Kayla Wilbourn 81 80 82 243 +30

12 MSU 315 312 313 940 +88
T 19 Verena Gimmy 75 80 75 230 +17
T 29 Caroline Boone 78 77 77 232 +19
T 48 Ashley Childers 81 80 78 239 +26
T 53 Rachel Johnson 81 77 83 241 +28
T 65 Lindsey Eisenreich 82 78 85 245 +32

13 IUPUI 318 326 315 959 +107
T 12 Aneta Abrahamova 74 76 79 229 +16
T 33 MeKenzie Hilsmeyer 78 82 73 233 +20
64 Erin Ingram 81 81 82 244 +31
72 Lindsey Budnik 89 87 81 257 +44
73 Elizabeth Orr 85 92 85 262 +49
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4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 24 Abby Herrmann Univ. ofMemphis 74 77 80 231 +18
42 Megan Beane Univ. ofMemphis 76 78 82 236 +23
T 53 Ana Maria Rengifo FIU 82 76 83 241 +28
T 53 Abbie Smee WKU 79 80 82 241 +28
T 56 Ellie Youree Univ. ofMemphis 82 81 79 242 +29
T 59 Crockett Floyd SamfordUniversity 82 78 83 243 +30
T 59 Raeysha Surendran Murray StateRacers 80 82 81 243 +30
T 65 Andrea Cropper Univ. ofMemphis 82 80 83 245 +32



Memphis Women's Intercollegiate
Dates: Oct 17-18, 2016

Round: 3
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5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par
1 Univ. of Memphis 300 298 297 895 +43
2 HBU 300 299 313 912 +60
3 Murray State Racers 302 302 309 913 +61
4 FIU 304 306 305 915 +63
5 Chattanooga 307 314 300 921 +69
6 Tenn. Tech 306 307 309 922 +70

CS Fullerton 305 310 307 922 +70
8 Samford University 317 312 296 925 +73
9 WKU 307 317 303 927 +75
10 South Alabama 305 314 309 928 +76
11 UAB 319 306 311 936 +84
12 MSU 315 312 313 940 +88
13 IUPUI 318 326 315 959 +107

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par
1 Martina Edberg CS Fullerton 69 72 70 211 -2
2 Camila Serrano FIU 71 74 73 218 +5
3 Michaela Fletcher Univ. of Memphis 74 73 73 220 +7
4 Leighann Cabush Univ. of Memphis 73 75 73 221 +8
5 Moa Folke Murray State Racers 72 72 79 223 +10

Kaity Cummings HBU 75 73 75 223 +10
7 Emily Goldenstein Univ. of Memphis 79 73 74 226 +13
8 Mackenzie Peyton South Alabama 76 76 75 227 +14

Lexi Brooks HBU 73 79 75 227 +14
Linette Holmslykke Murray State Racers 73 78 76 227 +14

11 Giorgia Carletti HBU 75 73 80 228 +15
12 Elisa Axelsen South Alabama 74 75 80 229 +16

Monica San Juan Chattanooga 75 80 74 229 +16
Holly Morgan Chattanooga 77 77 75 229 +16
Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 74 76 79 229 +16
Anna Buchanan Samford University 78 78 73 229 +16
Mary Joiner WKU 82 76 71 229 +16
Hollee Sadler Tenn. Tech 79 75 75 229 +16

19 Hallianne Hobson Samford University 77 79 74 230 +17
Lucila Puente Rodríguez deAustria Murray State Racers 75 79 76 230 +17
Verena Gimmy MSU 75 80 75 230 +17
Arianna Clemmer Tenn. Tech 73 78 79 230 +17
Kenna Hughes UAB 78 73 79 230 +17



Memphis Women's Intercollegiate
Dates: Oct 17-18, 2016

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING
Chattanooga 3.16 +4
WKU 3.24 +6
Univ. of Memphis 3.24 +6
Samford University 3.28 +7
CS Fullerton 3.32 +8
FIU 3.32 +8
Murray State Racers 3.40 +10
Tenn. Tech 3.40 +10
MSU 3.44 +11
UAB 3.52 +13
HBU 3.56 +14
IUPUI 3.60 +15
South Alabama 3.60 +15
PAR 4 SCORING
Univ. of Memphis 4.33 +15
Chattanooga 4.40 +18
Samford University 4.40 +18
Murray State Racers 4.42 +19
HBU 4.42 +19
FIU 4.42 +19
South Alabama 4.44 +20
UAB 4.47 +21
WKU 4.47 +21
IUPUI 4.49 +22
CS Fullerton 4.56 +25
Tenn. Tech 4.56 +25
MSU 4.60 +27
PAR 5 SCORING
Samford University 4.95 -1
Chattanooga 5.00 E
WKU 5.10 +2
South Alabama 5.10 +2
FIU 5.10 +2
Murray State Racers 5.20 +4
UAB 5.20 +4
Univ. of Memphis 5.20 +4
MSU 5.25 +5
CS Fullerton 5.30 +6
IUPUI 5.40 +8
HBU 5.40 +8
Tenn. Tech 5.40 +8

EAGLES
CS Fullerton 1
BIRDIES
MSU 11
WKU 11
Samford University 10
HBU 8
Univ. of Memphis 7
South Alabama 7
Chattanooga 7
FIU 7
IUPUI 6
Tenn. Tech 5
CS Fullerton 4
Murray State Racers 4
UAB 3
PARS
Chattanooga 58
Murray State Racers 55
Univ. of Memphis 55
UAB 53
FIU 50
CS Fullerton 49
Samford University 46
Tenn. Tech 45
South Alabama 44
HBU 43
WKU 42
IUPUI 39
MSU 37



Memphis Women's Intercollegiate
Dates: Oct 17-18, 2016

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 71  Yardage: 6105

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par
1 Martina Edberg CS Fullerton 69 72 70 211 -2
2 Camila Serrano FIU 71 74 73 218 +5
3 Michaela Fletcher Univ. of Memphis 74 73 73 220 +7
4 Leighann Cabush Univ. of Memphis 73 75 73 221 +8
5 Moa Folke Murray State Racers 72 72 79 223 +10

Kaity Cummings HBU 75 73 75 223 +10
7 Emily Goldenstein Univ. of Memphis 79 73 74 226 +13
8 Mackenzie Peyton South Alabama 76 76 75 227 +14

Lexi Brooks HBU 73 79 75 227 +14
Linette Holmslykke Murray State Racers 73 78 76 227 +14

11 Giorgia Carletti HBU 75 73 80 228 +15
12 Elisa Axelsen South Alabama 74 75 80 229 +16

Monica San Juan Chattanooga 75 80 74 229 +16
Holly Morgan Chattanooga 77 77 75 229 +16
Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 74 76 79 229 +16
Anna Buchanan Samford University 78 78 73 229 +16
Mary Joiner WKU 82 76 71 229 +16
Hollee Sadler Tenn. Tech 79 75 75 229 +16

19 Hallianne Hobson Samford University 77 79 74 230 +17
Lucila Puente Rodríguez de Austria Murray State Racers 75 79 76 230 +17
Verena Gimmy MSU 75 80 75 230 +17
Arianna Clemmer Tenn. Tech 73 78 79 230 +17
Kenna Hughes UAB 78 73 79 230 +17

24 Maria Pineiro Chattanooga 77 79 75 231 +18
*Abby Herrmann Univ. of Memphis 74 77 80 231 +18
Sydney Colwill Univ. of Memphis 74 80 77 231 +18
Madison Connell South Alabama 76 79 76 231 +18
Georgina Blackman WKU 73 78 80 231 +18

29 Caroline Boone MSU 78 77 77 232 +19
Diana Velez Gordillo FIU 75 78 79 232 +19
Katerina Krasova FIU 79 76 77 232 +19
Kate Collom Samford University 83 76 73 232 +19

33 Cristina Perez Chattanooga 78 79 76 233 +20
MeKenzie Hilsmeyer IUPUI 78 82 73 233 +20
Allyson Dunn Tenn. Tech 78 76 79 233 +20
Anna Moore Murray State Racers 82 73 78 233 +20

37 Maddie Davis Samford University 79 79 76 234 +21
Emily Alexander WKU 80 82 72 234 +21

39 Rebecca Chandler UAB 85 75 75 235 +22
Katie Story WKU 74 81 80 235 +22
Coralia Arias FIU 79 78 78 235 +22

42 *Megan Beane Univ. of Memphis 76 78 82 236 +23
43 Elsa Lundquist CS Fullerton 78 80 79 237 +24

Sydney Snodgrass UAB 79 80 78 237 +24
45 Juliana Sebastian UAB 81 78 79 238 +25

Whitney Robertson Tenn. Tech 84 78 76 238 +25
Charlotte Hartshorn HBU 77 78 83 238 +25

48 Pauline Welker CS Fullerton 79 78 82 239 +26
Caylee Senn HBU 81 75 83 239 +26
Ashley Childers MSU 81 80 78 239 +26
Megan Woods Chattanooga 83 79 77 239 +26

52 Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros FIU 82 81 77 240 +27
53 Rachel Johnson MSU 81 77 83 241 +28

*Ana Maria Rengifo FIU 82 76 83 241 +28
*Abbie Smee WKU 79 80 82 241 +28

56 Felicia Medalla CS Fullerton 84 82 76 242 +29
*Ellie Youree Univ. of Memphis 82 81 79 242 +29
Carianne Wright South Alabama 79 85 78 242 +29

59 *Crockett Floyd Samford University 82 78 83 243 +30
*Raeysha Surendran Murray State Racers 80 82 81 243 +30
Lydia Triplett Tenn. Tech 76 78 89 243 +30
Sydney Kelley Murray State Racers 82 82 79 243 +30
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Round: 3
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2

Kayla Wilbourn UAB 81 80 82 243 +30
64 Erin Ingram IUPUI 81 81 82 244 +31
65 Haley Harrington Samford University 83 79 83 245 +32

Madison Thomas Univ. of Memphis 85 77 83 245 +32
*Andrea Cropper Univ. of Memphis 82 80 83 245 +32
Lindsey Eisenreich MSU 82 78 85 245 +32

69 Daniella Uy CS Fullerton 79 80 87 246 +33
Daniela Galassi WKU 80 85 81 246 +33

71 Lexi Worrell South Alabama 87 84 83 254 +41
72 Lindsey Budnik IUPUI 89 87 81 257 +44
73 Elizabeth Orr IUPUI 85 92 85 262 +49



Memphis Women's Intercollegiate
Dates: Oct 17-18, 2016
Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Maddie Davis
SamfordUniversity 2.60 -2

Emily Goldenstein
Univ. ofMemphis 2.60 -2

Camila Serrano FIU 2.80 -1
Leighann Cabush

Univ. ofMemphis 3.00 E
Juliana Sebastian UAB 3.00 E
Elsa Lundquist CS Fullerton 3.00 E
Felicia Medalla CS Fullerton 3.00 E
Lucila PuenteRodríguez de Austria

Murray StateRacers 3.00 E
Monica San Juan Chattanooga 3.00 E
Kate Collom

SamfordUniversity 3.00 E
Emily Alexander WKU 3.00 E
Lexi Brooks HBU 3.00 E
Arianna Clemmer Tenn. Tech 3.00 E
MeKenzie Hilsmeyer IUPUI 3.20 +1
Martina Edberg CS Fullerton 3.20 +1
PAR 4 SCORING
Mary Joiner WKU 3.89 -1
Whitney Robertson Tenn. Tech 4.00 E
Anna Buchanan

SamfordUniversity 4.00 E
MeKenzie Hilsmeyer IUPUI 4.11 +1
Martina Edberg CS Fullerton 4.11 +1
Leighann Cabush

Univ. ofMemphis 4.11 +1
Mackenzie Peyton South Alabama 4.11 +1
Emily Alexander WKU 4.11 +1
Michaela Fletcher

Univ. ofMemphis 4.11 +1
Kaity Cummings HBU 4.11 +1
Kate Collom

SamfordUniversity 4.22 +2
Holly Morgan Chattanooga 4.22 +2
Lexi Brooks HBU 4.22 +2
Hallianne Hobson

SamfordUniversity 4.22 +2
Kenna Hughes UAB 4.33 +3
PAR 5 SCORING
Martina Edberg CS Fullerton 4.25 -3
Verena Gimmy MSU 4.25 -3
Michaela Fletcher

Univ. ofMemphis 4.50 -2
Hallianne Hobson

SamfordUniversity 4.50 -2
Maria Pineiro Chattanooga 4.75 -1
Carianne Wright South Alabama 4.75 -1
Camila Serrano FIU 4.75 -1
Diana Velez Gordillo FIU 4.75 -1
MeKenzie Hilsmeyer IUPUI 5.00 E
Madison Connell South Alabama 5.00 E
Mackenzie Peyton South Alabama 5.00 E
Whitney Robertson Tenn. Tech 5.00 E
Cristina Perez Chattanooga 5.00 E
Haley Harrington

SamfordUniversity 5.00 E
Monica San Juan Chattanooga 5.00 E

EAGLES
Martina Edberg CS Fullerton 1
BIRDIES
Verena Gimmy MSU 4
Caroline Boone MSU 4
Martina Edberg CS Fullerton 3
Emily Alexander WKU 3
Kaity Cummings HBU 3
MeKenzie Hilsmeyer IUPUI 3
Anna Buchanan

SamfordUniversity 3
Mary Joiner WKU 3
Michaela Fletcher

Univ. ofMemphis 3
Carianne Wright South Alabama 3
Maddie Davis

SamfordUniversity 3
Camila Serrano FIU 2
Georgina Blackman WKU 2
Lexi Brooks HBU 2
Abbie Smee WKU 2
PARS

Leighann Cabush
Univ. ofMemphis 14

Elsa Lundquist CS Fullerton 14
Felicia Medalla CS Fullerton 13
Lucila PuenteRodríguez de Austria

Murray StateRacers 13
Monica San Juan Chattanooga 13
Rebecca Chandler UAB 13
Kenna Hughes UAB 12
Madison Connell South Alabama 12
Sydney Kelley

Murray StateRacers 12
Sydney Colwill

Univ. ofMemphis 12
Cristina Perez Chattanooga 12
Kate Collom

SamfordUniversity 12
Camila Serrano FIU 12
Hollee Sadler Tenn. Tech 12
Emily Goldenstein

Univ. ofMemphis 12



Memphis Women's Intercollegiate
Dates: Oct 17-18, 2016

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 3 - Ridgeway Country Club
Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 375 1 26 41 5 1 4.70 4 375 1
2 5 458 8 46 18 1 1 5.18 5 458 2
3 3 182 2 39 28 4 3.47 3 182 3
4 4 350 4 41 25 3 4.37 4 350 4
5 4 370 1 39 25 8 4.55 4 370 5
6 3 165 6 34 27 6 3.45 3 165 6
7 5 485 1 24 39 7 2 4.79 5 485 7
8 4 383 3 36 26 8 1 4.55 4 383 8
9 3 165 5 35 28 5 1 3.47 3 165 9
10 4 360 7 42 23 1 4.25 4 360 10
11 5 530 6 33 30 4 1 5.45 5 530 11
12 4 385 3 40 24 6 4.45 4 385 12
13 3 153 1 47 20 5 3.40 3 153 13
14 4 340 4 30 30 9 2 4.63 4 340 14
15 4 382 9 32 30 2 4.34 4 382 15
16 4 405 2 40 27 4 4.45 4 405 16
17 3 137 7 39 25 2 3.30 3 137 17
18 5 480 5 39 19 10 2 5.51 5 480 18

Round 2 - Ridgeway Country Club
Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 375 29 37 7 2 4.74 4 375 1
2 5 458 6 52 12 3 1 5.18 5 458 2
3 3 182 3 35 30 5 2 3.53 3 182 3
4 4 350 5 39 23 6 4.41 4 350 4
5 4 370 4 38 26 5 2 4.47 4 370 5
6 3 165 6 42 23 2 1 3.30 3 165 6
7 5 485 10 42 19 2 5.18 5 485 7
8 4 383 6 43 23 1 4.26 4 383 8
9 3 165 4 38 24 7 1 3.48 3 165 9
10 4 360 3 42 23 5 2 4.44 4 360 10
11 5 530 9 44 19 1 5.16 5 530 11
12 4 385 1 36 28 8 1 4.60 4 385 12
13 3 153 5 47 18 3 3.26 3 153 13
14 4 340 7 50 13 3 4.16 4 340 14
15 4 382 4 28 32 9 1 4.64 4 382 15
16 4 405 1 43 25 4 1 4.45 4 405 16
17 3 137 4 45 19 5 3 3.38 3 137 17
18 5 480 3 35 22 13 4 5.67 5 480 18

Round 1 - Ridgeway Country Club
Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 375 1 33 31 9 2 4.69 4 375 1
2 5 458 10 42 19 3 5.20 5 458 2
3 3 182 5 30 31 8 1 3.58 3 182 3
4 4 350 7 36 25 6 1 4.42 4 350 4
5 4 370 3 39 28 4 1 4.46 4 370 5
6 3 165 3 40 23 8 3.49 3 165 6
7 5 485 9 34 27 4 1 5.36 5 485 7
8 4 383 1 53 18 2 4.28 4 383 8
9 3 165 3 36 29 6 3.51 3 165 9
10 4 360 5 41 20 8 1 4.43 4 360 10
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Course Statistics
Post Round 3

2

11 5 530 15 37 17 5 1 5.18 5 530 11
12 4 385 5 42 18 9 1 4.43 4 385 12
13 3 153 8 41 21 4 3.28 3 153 13
14 4 340 8 45 19 2 4.20 4 340 14
15 4 382 3 37 28 6 4.50 4 382 15
16 4 405 2 36 35 1 4.47 4 405 16
17 3 137 6 45 20 3 3.27 3 137 17
18 5 480 1 30 32 11 4 5.84 5 480 18


